Programme

Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Biotechnology (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))

NIT Durgapur JoSAA Round 5 Cutoff
Quota

HS

oS

HS

(O}

Seat Type

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)

EWS

OBC-NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

EWS

OBC-NCL

SC

ST
OPEN
EWS

OBC-NCL

SC
OPEN
OBC-NCL

ST

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)

Gender
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Opening Rank
24224

47903

617
10738

16088
24058
30985
3581
5841
4162
9530
35768
44640
8114
8945
14411
15653
7749
10337

2998
28614
12305

37479

6877
44618
15512

4351
24262
34639
1307

Closing Rank
52187

52837

617
12184

16088
30751
37233
7531
5841
6074
9530
46550
45576
8144
8945
15643
16979
8713
10337

3042
28614
12305

37479

6877
44618
15512

4351
34482
38504
1307



Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))

HS

oS

HS

(ON]

HS

EWS

OBC-NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)

EWS

OBC-NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

OBC-NCL
SC
OPEN

EWS
OBC-NCL
ST

OPEN

EWS
OBC-NCL

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

6592
13001
15697
23181
3762
6808
4885
11769
31566
30575

1837
5618

6359
10642
15003
5907
7691
2431
2832

40643

21699
6536
32936

7318
11420
4211
45539
42828

12651
32028
8397

7684
13001
21610
24518
5817
6808
5411
11769
34736
39284

1837
5931

6359
12094
15003
6648
7691
2484
2832

40643

21699
6536
32936

7318
11420
4211
56053
42828

12651
32258
8397



Chemistry (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

oS

HS

oS

SC

OPEN

EWS

OBC-NCL

SC
ST

OPEN

EWS

OBC-NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

EWS

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL
(PwD)

SC

ST

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

11593
50311
50550

9005
17822

20399

9427
3273
32787

44984
7417
14784
20206
30016
3336
8856
1098
9091
27972
44500
6286
7783
12024
16507

1108
4026
8003
1923
2803
3070

11593
50911
50550

9005
18147

20399

9427
3273
44542

46328
8218
14784
24375
31447
6471
9028
3103
9091
39460
46257
6306
7783
12827
19044

1108
5482
8208
1965
2803
12126



Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

HS

oS

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)

EWS

EWS (PwD)

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL
(PwD)

SC

SC (PwD)

ST

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)

EWS

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL
(PwD)

SC

SC (PwD)

ST

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

2136
311
808
1762
5060

93
3034

4271

164
725
1161

55
374

1215
4715
9628

172
1358

1968
2184
3593

83
901
2398

27
351

621
16327
24587

228
4720

13339
311
808
3951
7985

93
7327

7953

164
1386
1855

55
883

1375
9764
12192

172
1480

2574
2970
5950

83
1734
3013

27
458

910
20834
31791

228
5325



Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

HS

0s

HS

EWS

OBC-NCL

SC

SC (PwD)

ST

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)

EWS

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL
(PwD)

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)

EWS

OBC-NCL

sC

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

12947
8938
18289
1560
2878

138
1491

4881
16330
26444

743
3149

4625
5946
11317

756
3617
4423
986
2112
12319
17861

1778
4443
10767
7928
11892
1220
2528
913

12947
14469
19889
3596
3480

138
2562

4881
19968
29556

743
3251

4625
6991
11931

756
3881
5550
1155
2112
17149
23480

1778
4854
10767
11055
18167
2294
2528
1345



Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

0os

HS

0s

ST

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)

EWS

OBC-NCL

SC

SC (PwD)

ST

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)

EWS

OBC-NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)

EWS

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

3669
10707
18853

457
1983

3318
4030
5083
2473
2952

67
536

1534
22647
37874
1271
1866
5795
12248
14894
26661
2561
7265
3294
6182
23660
35964

1395
4593

6703
8501

3669
13641
19985

457
2113

3318
4675
7456
2758
3977

67
653

1534
29883
40304
1271
1866
6544
13853
19372
30071
5126
8359
4554
9364
29522
38968

1395
4964

6838
9663



Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

HS

0os

OBC-NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)

EWS

OBC-NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

EWS

OBC-NCL

SC

ST

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

15751
4407
6883
1599
2361
40319
45678

1742
7870

15515
21977
35498
5912
9917
5941
7280
40669
49837
7576
9223
13087
18071
7127
10048
2776
3447

16130
5670
7616
1938
2665
48422
53366

1742
8687

15515
27406
35498
6843
9917
5941
7280
45230
55075
7590
9223
15055
18071
7974
10048
2838
3447



