NIT Durgap	ur JoSAA Round 5 Cutof	f			
Programme	Quota	Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank
-			Gender-Neutral	24224	52187
		OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	47903	52837
		OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	617	617
			Gender-Neutral	10738	12184
			Female-only (including Supernumerary)	16088	16088
	HS		Gender-Neutral	24058	30751
		OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	30985	37233
			Gender-Neutral	3581	7531
		SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5841	5841
			Gender-Neutral	4162	6074
Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)		ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	9530	9530
			Gender-Neutral	35768	46550
		OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	44640	45576
		EWS OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	8114	8144
			Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8945	8945
	OS		Gender-Neutral	14411	15643
			Female-only (including Supernumerary)	15653	16979
		SC	Gender-Neutral	7749	8713
			Female-only (including Supernumerary)	10337	10337
		ST	Gender-Neutral	2998	3042
		OPEN	Gender-Neutral	28614	28614
		EWS	Gender-Neutral	12305	12305
	HS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	37479	37479
Biotechnology (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))		SC	Gender-Neutral	6877	6877
		OPEN	Gender-Neutral	44618	44618
	os	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	15512	15512
		ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4351	4351
			Gender-Neutral	24262	34482
		OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	34639	38504
		OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	1307	1307

		EWS	Gender-Neutral	6592	7684
			Female-only (including Supernumerary)	13001	13001
	HS		Gender-Neutral	15697	21610
		OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	23181	24518
			Gender-Neutral	3762	5817
		SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	6808	6808
			Gender-Neutral	4885	5411
Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)		ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	11769	11769
Chemical Engineering (4 Tears, Bachelor of Technology)			Gender-Neutral	31566	34736
		OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	30575	39284
		OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	1837	1837
			Gender-Neutral	5618	5931
		EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	6359	6359
	os		Gender-Neutral	10642	12094
		OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	15003	15003
		SC	Gender-Neutral	5907	6648
			Female-only (including Supernumerary)	7691	7691
		ST	Gender-Neutral	2431	2484
			Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2832	2832
	110	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	40643	40643
	HS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	21699	21699
		SC	Gender-Neutral	6536	6536
Chemical Engineering (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))		OPEN	Gender-Neutral	32936	32936
	os	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	7318	7318
	03	OBC-NCL ST	Gender-Neutral	11420	11420
			Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4211	4211
			Gender-Neutral	45539	56053
		OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	42828	42828
	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	12651	12651
	110	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	32028	32258
			Gender-Neutral	8397	8397

Chemistry (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)		SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	11593	11593
		OPEN	Gender-Neutral	50311	50911
			Female-only (including Supernumerary)	50550	50550
		EWS	Gender-Neutral	9005	9005
	OS		Gender-Neutral	17822	18147
		OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	20399	20399
		SC	Gender-Neutral	9427	9427
		ST	Gender-Neutral	3273	3273
			Gender-Neutral	32787	44542
		OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	44984	46328
			Gender-Neutral	7417	8218
		EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	14784	14784
			Gender-Neutral	20206	24375
	HS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	30016	31447
		sc	Gender-Neutral	3336	6471
			Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8856	9028
			Gender-Neutral	1098	3103
		ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	9091	9091
Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)		OPEN	Gender-Neutral	27972	39460
			Female-only (including Supernumerary)	44500	46257
		EWS	Gender-Neutral	6286	6306
			Female-only (including Supernumerary)	7783	7783
		OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	12024	12827
	os		Female-only (including Supernumerary)	16507	19044
		OBC-NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	1108	1108
			Gender-Neutral	4026	5482
		SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8003	8208
			Gender-Neutral	1923	1965
		ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2803	2803
			Gender-Neutral	3070	12126

		OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2136	13339
			Gender-Neutral	311	311
		OPEN (PwD)	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	808	808
			Gender-Neutral	1762	3951
		EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5060	7985
		EWS (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	93	93
	HS		Gender-Neutral	3034	7327
		OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4271	7953
		OBC-NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	164	164
			Gender-Neutral	725	1386
		SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1161	1855
		SC (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	55	55
			Gender-Neutral	374	883
omputer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)		ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1215	1375
		OPEN	Gender-Neutral	4715	9764
			Female-only (including Supernumerary)	9628	12192
		OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	172	172
		EWS	Gender-Neutral	1358	1480
			Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1968	2574
		OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	2184	2970
	os		Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3593	5950
		OBC-NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	83	83
		sc	Gender-Neutral	901	1734
			Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2398	3013
		SC (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	27	27
			Gender-Neutral	351	458
		ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	621	910
			Gender-Neutral	16327	20834
		OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	24587	31791
		OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	228	228
			Gender-Neutral	4720	5325

		EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	12947	12947
			Gender-Neutral	8938	14469
	HS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	18289	19889
			Gender-Neutral	1560	3596
		SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2878	3480
		SC (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	138	138
			Gender-Neutral	1491	2562
		ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4881	4881
trical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)			Gender-Neutral	16330	19968
		OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	26444	29556
		OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	743	743
			Gender-Neutral	3149	3251
		EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4625	4625
			Gender-Neutral	5946	6991
	os	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	11317	11931
		OBC-NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	756	756
			Gender-Neutral	3617	3881
		SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4423	5550
			Gender-Neutral	986	1155
		ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2112	2112
			Gender-Neutral	12319	17149
		OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	17861	23480
		OPEN (PwD)	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1778	1778
			Gender-Neutral	4443	4854
		EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	10767	10767
	HS	OBC-NCL SC	Gender-Neutral	7928	11055
			Female-only (including Supernumerary)	11892	18167
			Gender-Neutral	1220	2294
			Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2528	2528
			Gender-Neutral	913	1345

		ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3669	3669
Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)		OPEN	Gender-Neutral	10707	13641
			Female-only (including Supernumerary)	18853	19985
		OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	457	457
			Gender-Neutral	1983	2113
		EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3318	3318
			Gender-Neutral	4030	4675
	OS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5083	7456
			Gender-Neutral	2473	2758
		SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2952	3977
		SC (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	67	67
			Gender-Neutral	536	653
		ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1534	1534
			Gender-Neutral	22647	29883
		OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	37874	40304
			Gender-Neutral	1271	1271
		OPEN (PwD)	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1866	1866
		EWS	Gender-Neutral	5795	6544
	HS		Female-only (including Supernumerary)	12248	13853
	113	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	14894	19372
			Female-only (including Supernumerary)	26661	30071
		SC	Gender-Neutral	2561	5126
			Female-only (including Supernumerary)	7265	8359
			Gender-Neutral	3294	4554
Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)		ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	6182	9364
			Gender-Neutral	23660	29522
		OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	35964	38968
		OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	1395	1395
		5146	Gender-Neutral	4593	4964
		EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	6703	6838
	os		Gender-Neutral	8501	9663

	.00				
		OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	15751	16130
			Gender-Neutral	4407	5670
		SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	6883	7616
			Gender-Neutral	1599	1938
		ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2361	2665
			Gender-Neutral	40319	48422
		OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	45678	53366
		OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	1742	1742
			Gender-Neutral	7870	8687
		EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	15515	15515
	HS		Gender-Neutral	21977	27406
		OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	35498	35498
		SC	Gender-Neutral	5912	6843
			Female-only (including Supernumerary)	9917	9917
			Gender-Neutral	5941	5941
Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)		ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	7280	7280
		OPEN	Gender-Neutral	40669	45230
			Female-only (including Supernumerary)	49837	55075
			Gender-Neutral	7576	7590
		EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	9223	9223
			Gender-Neutral	13087	15055
	OS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	18071	18071
			Gender-Neutral	7127	7974
		SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	10048	10048
			Gender-Neutral	2776	2838
	ST	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3447	3447